3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 280CT2014 | VY | UG
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED o T T
B ECR-19-011718 25JuL2019 | FU GB
2266555 | : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
22665552 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266555-1 B Cool e MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266555-2 : ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2266555-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
408-35047 a R 1633782-4  |FENCE 267
- -1 ] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFTICATION - 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION : )
I e e e o e i TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE AN T[] 2119083-1  [RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 24c
| ~ WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——.0 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ST TR180es T [SLR, SHT RD CAR NS £ 4.0 =
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ) ) - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e 5.85-6.61 mm [.230- 260 IN] | 88-2.10 mm [ 0T4-.083 IN] — 12540 T TaiF FEED NODULE kY.
TERMINAL i i o : |
TERMINAL JYPES 12-WT08-846-1 Revision 14/12/26 - APPLICAT] ON SRS e U e e et o Te /TS - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLI CAT ON SPECTFICATION i : R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION : B 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED [EERALS AT SEAL INSULATION | VLT L 459888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
SEAL INSULATION TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~|ejejeje c079383-4  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 8) 9
(A) 1572003-1 (A) T114-4151-02 1949064-2 7158-3112-70 B1.8-2.3 R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
o T o T —— B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE @ Lery|CRINP REIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT L = B HIME HEIOHT /8 U [T 5180225 |[SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E 53 mm [ INCH ] L REFERENCE SETTING T T e — A - 1 | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
. mm . -U. . - . _ _
T 0m T D S i I B = HEEEEE 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
0. 85mm? /- ‘- | ‘ ‘ " ‘ - g 4] o4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
oo L2/ 0,00 L0aT /- 002 6.1 0 85mm? | 20+/-0.05 [ 047+/-.002] 8.1
- - - . - 0. 75mm?2 1. 204/-0.05 [.047+/- 002] 8 7
" - - - ‘ B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
(1] B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S L T A 160Jo1071  (RAM ASSEMBLY, of ATLANTIL =
TORACE OF ARRlTCATOR : B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 0 0 2 2 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e e e 2 | cre844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2844992-2 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER 28
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S A 13209c¢8-4 |STRIP GUIDE c4
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
@APPLY ¥1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. _ 0 0 > > 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
WHEN SWITHCING TERMINALS, FEED ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED. S L L T 21190331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
*WARNING N - T T 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
- HQEEQENEPE?éEﬁggoggHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SRALL BEUSED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N L L N R N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, l - 1 1 1 1 ?S%?” ﬁ&%ﬁ?%&;%ﬂ&T 15
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T2 T2 7 7 | 5-1333205-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- -] - - - - |
- - - 6
- ol ] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N| 1t 2] 2] 1 1 ] 81633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B [-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2 [ 8-458141-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
777271 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZTOCT20T4 — R
Y.OYIN — Y
c% AlLEy 210CT20714 D i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2T70CT2014 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ] T o s 1o
0 Applicator
| PLC 4+0.5 -
ES ’W own on 9 k? v ‘+ S W O {\ 11 5x 22 O f\ 11 *65&8**511::::3} S hic 1823?3 APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266555 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/§:>RU

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

}

T
el

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—= = 3.8+0.5

H \\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWYN>HN 210CT20T14 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 2706—(2014 HOrHSburg' e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2T70CT2014 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lrc 10 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éﬁﬂiii}iiﬁ 0003 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266555
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266555- 1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266555-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266555-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL |4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-T2 1 271 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 269
- 1633782-4 |FENCE 267
-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - 1 l inggiil zggﬂgii,HyfiéA&yw Zlét 'éj%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 840940 ] "TR FEED MODULT 538
280660 mm L2307, 260 I 5 85-6.61 mm [.230-.260 IN] 1.88-2.10 mm [.074-.083 IN] T IREFIREF|] 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC T 64
TERMINAL (A)YPES 72-WT08-846-1 Revision 14/12/26 .
applcation@Ed TERMINAL (B)YPES 72 WT10-1782-1 Revision 12/11/23 ~ o 2li9edl-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
SPECIEICATION APPLICATION 7 7 -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
SPECIFICATION A 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED o TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
SEAL INSULATION 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TE TERMIRAL ALART TERMINAL ESEIE EELUSNEILE DL TER HANGE TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL TAIAKL SEAL DIAMETER RANGE B T T803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY  SF PACIFIC TTAC
(A) 15720031 (A) 7114-4151-02 19490642 1158-3112-10 p1.8-2.3 (B) 1949535- (B) T116-4151-02 1949064-7 7158-3112-10 B1.8-2.3 :
Oc -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
i " TSR TerTs T -2 ]2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
= ) r@ WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
S/ F_—|mm [INCH] =t REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r=0| mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
[ . 00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.1 1 25mm? 1 40+/-0. 05 [ 055+/- 007] 7 8 - W W 2}19740’} TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
g-jgmmg 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5. 1. 00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8. 1 HERE 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Lo 1.20%/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] SR 0. 85mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.7 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.75mm2 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.1 1fg - 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
21 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
a8 - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
e T 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 179290673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
TR AGE OF apELTCaToR -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A -~ 21 2| 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 HN I 28449922  |ASSEMBLY. STRLP GULDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NS T 21198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
/O\ WHEN SWITHCING TERMINALS, FEED ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED. *WARNING S L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
7 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 : 1 1 EW?iiii?WA gggié igEéER S lé
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N a0l LTI SHEAR cRonT 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T 1 | 6-1333205-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - -] - - : T
- - - - - o
1t T 1] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1 ] 1] 8-1633965-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] [-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 8-458141-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZTOCT20T4 — R
Y.OYIN G Y
CH(; ALY 210CT2014 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2T10CT2014 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
Lrc i ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES 4 :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 5 5 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///(::>REF
O

j%LZQ\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.8£0.95

o
‘\T\ ~(o0) e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

o (O

35.22+£0.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

//JEDRH
RET
ea) == S

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—
I

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

270CT2014

@
O Sy, G

T R R SRR
C% ALY c10CT2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2T0CT2014 [NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC 0,13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘@§{::}3mc 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL /\F’\\IE\TSEF? ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266555
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




